PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4189549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEN SUGDEN	01/16/2015
ALEXANDRE DA VEIGA	01/16/2015
LAURA MASSEY	01/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14600774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

MICROSOFT CORPORATION Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355842-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/lisabianco/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=355842.01 Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=355842.01 Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=355842.01 Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=355842.01 Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=355842.01 Executed Assignments#page5.tif

source=355842.01 Executed Assignments#page6.tif

MS Docket No.: 355842.01 TNT

I, Ben Sugden ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ANTI-TRIP WHEN IMMERSED IN A VIRTUAL REALITY ENVIRONMENT" ("APPLICATION"), which: 🖾 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 20, 2015 and given Application No. 14/600,774 by the following Office USPTO _____)this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____and was given Application No_____ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

	 was or oadra o a	27823 8.53	Same tillis "Se	7076.V1 1191	
*			***************************************		
*					·············

MS Dooket No.: 355842 01 TNT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfersto the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Ben Sugden	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I, A	\lex	andre Da V	eiga ("A	SSIGNOR")	am the or	igina	l inventor o	r an origi	nal joint
							nd/or clair		
applicatio	n e	ntitled " <u>AN</u> "	<u> </u>	P WHEN	<u>IMMERS</u>	ED I	N A VIR	<u>rual ri</u>	CALITY
ENVIRO	NM	<u>IENT</u> " ("APF	LICATI	ON"),which					
	\boxtimes	will be fi	led. A	SSIGNOR	hereby a	utho	rizes, and	request	5,
							Technology		
			•	•			Washingto		400 /
		(ASSIGNEE'S	LEG.	AL REPRE	SENTATIVI	ES),	to insert	here	in
		parenthese:	s (filed	on January	20, 2015	and	given Appl	ication N	o.
		14/600,774	,				following		
		USI	o'T'O)thi	S	APP	LICATION	's
		Application	No., fil	ing date, a	nd Office,	when	ı known;		
		was filed or	1	\$	nd was giv	ven A	pplication		
		No		by the fo	llowing Of	fice			
		46	***************************************	······	37 ₁				
behalf of desirous of right of pi patents do for the DERIVATIV	its of a rior eriv Uni VES'	elf and its icquiring, the lity, in the lity in the lity ed therefronted States, "));	succes te entir tvENTI(m, such tts to	sors and excles on the second of the second	assigns (", usive right APPLICAT uing applic and all and	ASSIG ts, tit ION (i catior foreig	i limited liat iNEE"), is ei le and inter and all othe is, in whole gn countrie ests, ASS date, and	ntitled to est, inclu r applicat or in par es ("APPL	e, and is iding the ions and to in and in and idea in
							ey are know		
<u>Applicatio</u>	<u> 2n N</u>	lo		Filing Date			Office	***************************************	
	*********	***************************************							
•									

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfersto the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2	מ א
Inventor's Signature	
Alexandre Da Veiga	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I, Laura Massey ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ANTI-TRIP WHEN IMMERSED IN A VIRTUAL REALITY ENVIRONMENT" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 LLC.. One (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 20, 2015 and given Application No. 14/600,774 by the followina Office USPTO _____)this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____and was given Application No_____by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. | Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

9	and the state of t	
correct		
٤		
· server		

MS Docket No.: 355842.01 TNT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 12/17/2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfersto the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Laus 17/2024 Inventor's Signature	
Laura Massey	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)